regular full-time employee works during shift differential hours, such employee
shall receive shift differential pay for such shift differential hours worked between
7:00 p.m. and 7:00 a.m. so that the employee's compensation for such time
amounts to one hundred and five percent (105%) of such employee's regular
hourly rate.

6.2 HEAL TH INSURANCE 

6.2.1 SELECTION OF HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE & BENEFITS 

a. The County will be entitled to select the provider of health insurance
programs offered to employees. If the health insurance provider makes